## **FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 77-04**

**WHEREAS**, the Faculty Senate Public Relations Committee has submitted a proposal to the Faculty Senate for improving communications between LSU, Baton Rouge, and certain key individuals and groups, and

**WHEREAS**, the proposal calls for appointment of a special committee by the Faculty Senate to arrange and coordinate meetings, visitations, etc., and

**WHEREAS**, the Faculty Senate approves the objectives and the approach which have been proposed by the Public Relations Committee;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Faculty Senate direct the Executive Committee to appoint a special ten-member Faculty Senate committee which will initiate the proposed program on a trial basis, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the committee include the chairmen of Admissions, Standards, and Honors Committee; Student Recruitment Committee; and the Public Relations Committee, and that representation include one member each from Information Services, Alumni Affairs, and the Student Government Association.